
MDIG/CC/2024-25/Network-NAB-GH/08 Addendum-3 Page 1 of 1 
 

Management Development Institute Gurgaon 
 

Date: 24/09/2024 
Addendum-3: 
 

Tender Ref. No.: MDIG/CC/2024-25/Network-NAB-GH/08    Date: 24.08.24 
 

Tender Sub: Invitation of sealed quotations from reputed manufacturers or their authorized 
representatives for Network and WiFi at New Academic Block and Hostel (s). 

 
Please find below clarifications issued in the form of Addendum to the Tender. Kindly submit 
signed and stamped copy of this Addendum along with technical bid. 

 
S. 

No. 
Page No./ 

Clause No./ 
Sr.No. 

Existing Description/ Query Revised Description 

1. Addendum 2, 
Page 8, 
Annexure-
Add2-I, Scope 
of Work , Part 
E, S.No. 8 (b) 

Description 
Extreme 5320 Switch 48 10/100/1000Base-
T PoE+ ports 4x1GbE SFP ports upgradeable 
to 10G SFP+ MACsec capable 1 Fixed AC PSU 
Fans.  
EW NBD AHR 5320-16P-8XE [ Term: 5 Year ] 
Pwr Cord,10A,BS546,IEC320-C13 
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 1310nm, 
SMF 10km link, LC connector 
Singlemode LC to LC, Fiber Patch Cord, 1.6 
mm Duplex, Low Smoke Zero Halogen 
(LSZH), 3 Mtr 

Revised Description 
Extreme 5320 Switch 48 10/100/1000Base-T 
PoE+ ports 4x1GbE SFP ports upgradeable to 
10G SFP+ MACsec capable 1 Fixed AC PSU 
Fans. 
EW NBD AHR 5320-48P-8XE [ Term: 5 Year ] 
Pwr Cord,10A,BS546,IEC320-C13 
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 1310nm, 
SMF 10km link, LC connector 
Singlemode LC to LC, Fiber Patch Cord, 1.6 mm 
Duplex, Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH), 3 Mtr 

2. Addendum 2, 
Page 17, 
Annexure-
Add2-II, 
Scope of 
Work , Part E, 
S.No. 8 (b) 

Description 
Extreme 5320 Switch 48 10/100/1000Base-
T PoE+ ports 4x1GbE SFP ports upgradeable 
to 10G SFP+ MACsec capable 1 Fixed AC PSU 
Fans.  
EW NBD AHR 5320-16P-8XE [ Term: 5 Year ] 
Pwr Cord,10A,BS546,IEC320-C13 
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 1310nm, 
SMF 10km link, LC connector 
Singlemode LC to LC, Fiber Patch Cord, 1.6 
mm Duplex, Low Smoke Zero Halogen 
(LSZH), 3 Mtr 

Revised Description 
Extreme 5320 Switch 48 10/100/1000Base-T 
PoE+ ports 4x1GbE SFP ports upgradeable to 
10G SFP+ MACsec capable 1 Fixed AC PSU 
Fans. 
EW NBD AHR 5320-48P-8XE [ Term: 5 Year ] 
Pwr Cord,10A,BS546,IEC320-C13 
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module, 1310nm, 
SMF 10km link, LC connector 
Singlemode LC to LC, Fiber Patch Cord, 1.6 mm 
Duplex, Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH), 3 Mtr 

 

 
 

Signed stamped copy to be submitted as part of technical bid. 


